IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-502
MAGISTRATE JUDGE MICHAEL J. WATANABE
DOCKET FOR THE WEEK OF:

October 19, 2015, through October 23, 2015
(As of October 14, 2015)

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

Colorado Springs Petty Offense Docket

MONDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2015

15-cv-00567-PAB-MJIJW

15-cv-01147-CMA-MJIW

15-cv-01531-REB-MJW

15-cv-01047-CMA-MIW

15-cv-01600-REB-MJW

15-cv-00735-PAB-MIW

STATUS CONFERENCE
Edwards et al. v. Pilatus Aircraft et al.

SCHED. CONF. & SHOW CAUSE HEARING
Garza v. Corrections Corporation of America

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Lassley et al. v. Aminokit Labs et al.

STATUS CONFERENCE
Madden v. Willow Creek Companies, LLC

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Lyniuk et al. v. Kontogiannis et al.

MOTION HEARING
Vasquez v. First Transit

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2015

13-cv-03519-RM-MJIW

15-cv-01752-MIW

15-cv-01797-MIW

SEALED MATTER

14-cv-00313-MJIW

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
J. Lee Browning Belize Trust v. Aspen Condos

TELEPHONIC STATUS CONFERENCE
Re/Max LLC v. Alex Martin LLC et al.

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Fowler v. Bank of America

*k%
**%k

FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE
Col. Ctr. for Healing Touch v. Healing Touch Int’l

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 21, 2015




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-502
MAGISTRATE JUDGE MICHAEL J. WATANABE
DOCKET FOR THE WEEK OF:

October 19, 2015, through October 23, 2015
(As of October 14, 2015)

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2015

15-cv-00850-RM-MJIW

15-cv-01920-MJIW

15-cv-02013-RM-MJIW

15-cv-01810-PAB-MJW

15-cv-02010-WIM-MJIW

15-cv-01812-CMA-MJIW

15-cv-00228-CMA-MJIW

STATUS CONFERENCE
Sutton v. Profecto et al.

STATUS CONFERENCE
Baker v. City of Loveland et al.

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Schwartz v. American Family Insurance

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Muzzio v. American Family Insurance

STATUS CONFERENCE
Brown v. High Country Trans, Inc et al.

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Sprint v. AT&T

MOTION HEARING
Daley v. Alpine Urology

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2015

No Settings - Magistrate Judge Unavailable




