IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO COURTROOM A-502 MAGISTRATE JUDGE MICHAEL J. WATANABE DOCKET FOR THE WEEK OF: October 19, 2015, through October 23, 2015 (As of October 14, 2015)

MONDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2015

9:00 a.m.	15-cv-00567-PAB-MJW	STATUS CONFERENCE Edwards et al. v. Pilatus Aircraft et al.		
10:00 a.m.	15-cv-01147-CMA-MJW	SCHED. CONF. & SHOW CAUSE HEARING Garza v. Corrections Corporation of America		
10:30 a.m.	15-cv-01531-REB-MJW	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Lassley et al. v. Aminokit Labs et al.		
11:00 a.m.	15-cv-01047-CMA-MJW	STATUS CONFERENCE Madden v. Willow Creek Companies, LLC		
2:30 p.m.	15-cv-01600-REB-MJW	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Lyniuk et al. v. Kontogiannis et al.		
3:00 p.m.	15-cv-00735-PAB-MJW	MOTION HEARING Vasquez v. First Transit		
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2015				
TOESDAT, OCTOBER 20, 2013				
9:00 a.m.	13-cv-03519-RM-MJW	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE J. Lee Browning Belize Trust v. Aspen Condos		
9:30 a.m.	15-cv-01752-MJW	TELEPHONIC STATUS CONFERENCE Re/Max LLC v. Alex Martin LLC et al.		
10:00 a.m.	15-cv-01797-MJW	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Fowler v. Bank of America		
10:30 a.m.	SEALED MATTER	*** ***		

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 21, 2015

FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE

Col. Ctr. for Healing Touch v. Healing Touch Int'l

Colorado Springs Petty Offense Docket

14-cv-00313-MJW

2:00 p.m.

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO COURTROOM A-502 MAGISTRATE JUDGE MICHAEL J. WATANABE DOCKET FOR THE WEEK OF: October 19, 2015, through October 23, 2015 (As of October 14, 2015)

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2015

9:00 a.m.	15-cv-00850-RM-MJW	STATUS CONFERENCE Sutton v. Profecto et al.
9:30 a.m.	15-cv-01920-MJW	STATUS CONFERENCE Baker v. City of Loveland et al.
10:00 a.m.	15-cv-02013-RM-MJW	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Schwartz v. American Family Insurance
10:30 a.m.	15-cv-01810-PAB-MJW	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Muzzio v. American Family Insurance
11:00 a.m.	15-cv-02010-WJM-MJW	STATUS CONFERENCE Brown v. High Country Trans, Inc et al.
2:00 p.m.	15-cv-01812-CMA-MJW	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Sprint v. AT&T
2:30 p.m.	15-cv-00228-CMA-MJW	MOTION HEARING Daley v. Alpine Urology

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2015

No Settings - Magistrate Judge Unavailable